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) MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING
7 3% (An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution)
Solutions (A unit of Rajalaxmi Education Trust ®, Mangalore)

4.1.4 Average percentage of expenditure, excluding salary for
infrastructure augmentation during last five years

AUDIT REPORT

The following audit report shows the average percentage of expenditure,
excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during last five years

SL. NO. Documents Enclosed Page Nos.

1 Certificate of Budget Allocation & Expenditureincurred for | 1
Infrastructure Augmentation

2 Audit Report : 2019-20 2-10

3 Audit Report : 2018-19 11-20

4 Audit Report : 2017-18 21-28

5 Audit Report : 2016-17 29-36

6 Audit Report : 2015-16 37-44




N P.R. SHETTY ASSOCIATES

———  CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS —

- 421, Second Floor, Kunil Complex, Bendoorwell, Mangalore 575 002
EA. P. Raghuchandra Shetty, acen. tca bl g L
e + 91 824 2275394 (R), 98451 12382 (M) Email: prshetlylS@hinlmail.com

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to state that Mangalore Institute of Technology and Engineering, Unit of
Rajalaxmi Education Trust ®, Badagamijar, Moodabidri had incurred expenditure for
infrastructure augmentation during last five years as tabulated below:

Academic Budget allocated Expenditure for

Year for infrastructure infrastructure

augmentation(INR augmentation

in Lakhs) (INR in Lakhs)
2019-20 300.00 258.30
2018-19 500.00 494.12
2017-18 550.00 405.13
2016-17 400.00 365.01
2015-16 1250.00 1171.09

This certificate is issued on specific request of the institute on the basis of
documents and information made available.

Place: Mangalore

Date: 16-07-2021
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416400 To Salary
1501566 To Bank Charges & Interest
27500 To Printing & Stationery
285000 To Professianal Charges
6214 To Travelling & Conveyanie Expense.
89798 To Electricity Expenses
33242 To Internct & Telephone Charges
2500 To Profession Tax '
65550 To Vehicle Maintenance
13991 To Miscellancous Expenses
23760 Te Preliminary Expenses Written Off
00200 To Labour Charges

37080736 To Depreciation

B0563407 To Excess of Income over Expenditure

121019864

RAJALAXMI CDUCATION
IST FLOOR SOUZA ARCADE,

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

? =
N L1

92340000
AAADI03 . 685
17548.00
35400000
SdbH.00
64022 00
23414,22
2500,00
108212.00
16572.00
21384,20
280000.00

35545909.11

102017321.62

142820754.81

For RAJALAXMI EDUCATION.JRUST ®
[ 55

PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE :10.09.2020
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TRUST ®
BALMATTA ROAD, MANGALORE

FOR_THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020
Fig for the

INCOME 2 T !
S .5, S e e i e iR
140852 By Intarest Received 3233;%%
16500 By ATHM Hent X

120986512 By Surplus from Collége Section:
Mangalare Institute of Technology
B Engineering
Mangalore Institute of Technology
& Engineering - Hostel

10330555144

3947074637 14277629781

121019864 142329ﬂ7§4ﬁ?£
L21025005% fr L2 50

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

PLACE : MANGALORE

DATE :10.09.2020 HETTY.
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Fig for the LIABILITIES
P.Y ===

RAJALAXMI EDUCATION &
15T FLOOR SOUZA ARCADE
'BALANCE SHEET AS

————

-

~ TRUST @
. BALMATTA ROAD, MANGALORE
- AT 31ST MARCH, 2020

= Fig for the
- BY

ASSETS

B3I6544207 E%RL%ISTE&L‘IE&M 43654420719 T 1572B4649 FIXED ASSETS:
N-J_d"Ex:ess of Income Qver Expenditure 102017321.62 938561528.81 ] As per Schedule - 1 16235483106
e . T 21171815 LAND; 21171614.56
57897802 LOANS & ADVANCES; . )
. ' 697101029 BUILDING: s
33304009 W 34717663.00 , As per Schedule - 2 703876442.21
=Rt ? - Less:Depreciation _35193822.11  668682620.10
2795236 i_uu_p_gs%i@ﬁiz 2767691.00 ™ 56118765 DEPOSITS:
s per Schegule -] As per Schedule - 3 §734G136.5%
- PROJECT FUND; ) 18900679 CASH & BANK BALANCES:
i from KTK Biotechnology =
:rr&n;n;tsielii\;d o * 480000.00 ] As per Schedule - 4 17633305.51
5 : func 490000.00
Less: Transferred to MITE NAIN Opex func = ™ 12508508 ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE:
2658033 QUTSTAND EXPE ; i = As per Schedule - 5 11018883.50
Q-—ILM[ ] s 2035500.00 '
i?ﬁ:ii?éﬁﬁ"” 31600.00 213842 PRELIMINERY EXPENSES:
Cop ? 540736.00 3 Opening Balance 213842.08
DS _ 539431.50 3147267.50 —- Less: Written Off during the year 2138421 192457 88
=}
= 579194150.31 :
963399287 979194150.31, | <y
i = 963399287 979154150.31
For RAJALAXMI EQUCATION TRUST @ nEET T
: - N DATE
; =
: Re/ P E «
e 05.2020 PRESIDENT PLACE : MANGALORE oo 2oy
DATE__:10.09.2020_ e + DATE :10.09.2020 HELTY

"rincipal

zage’ere Institute e Technology & Engineering
Badzez Mijar, MOODBIDRI - 574 225
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CHEDULE - 1 FIXED ASSETS
Particulars — S

Mangalore Instilute of Technology & Eng
Rajalaxmi Education Trusiay

Mangalore Institule of Technology & Eng-Hostel

Total

SCHEDULE - 2 : BUILDING -
Particulars

Bi .

158417296,34
GH767.33
156UHG7, 30

L.
Opening Balance GO7101020.15
Add: Additions during the Year

Academic Block 544607 7.96
Boys Hostal A67895.00
Girls Hostel 86144010
Total i 703076442,21

SCHEDULE - 3 DEPOSIT & INVESHTMENTS

Particulars T

Mescom Depaosit 1762580.00
B.S.N.L. 5000.00
Gas Deposit 51250.00
= Rent Deposit 309132.00
Canara Bank F.D. 84910396,59
Indian Overseas Bank F.D 10276778.00
Security Deposit-Wending Machine 25000.00
Total §7340136.59|

SCHEDULE - 4 CASH _AND BANK BALANCES
Particulars . |
Indian Overseas Bank CA 177002000000152 9599.66
Canara Bank CA. 1333201006204 1259660.50
Vijaya Bank Afc. 113201010020402 452679.71
Vijays Bank Moodabidri CA AJC. 447 40355.00
Canara Bank 1333201006458 J77874.61
Canara Bank C.A. 1333201006225 A440585.95
Indian Overseas Bank 1770020000002356 966287.52
Cash in Hand 5686263,56
Total 17633306.51 |
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SCHEDULE - 5 : ACCOUNTS RECIEVARLES

Pasticatars =

B Jabandhar Hebhar

105 Wecolvoblo 200 3-14 126G107.00
TDS Recelvable 2018-19 629213.50
TOS Recelyabla 2019-20 B27620.00
1CS 201810 161400

1CS 2009-20 12500.00
MITE Atarnni #70960,00
Ayyuls Ansar 16000.00
Dennles 1 G15000.00
Digital Systeins GONG00.00
Ferco Seating Systems 1122451.00
Fueqo Furniture Pyt Lt LA0%30.00
Gurd Colours 300000.017
Jennox Granlles ADOBON.O0
Maniranjan Delsel Sales 28645,00
Mang) Kurmar 100000.00
Nagara) A5000,00
Newtech Engineers 35400.00
Shallendar 20000.00
Shiva Prasad Kamath as0000.00
S.M Mursery 2066262.00
Techno Celling Products 164153.00
L Total i 11016883.50
SCHEDULE - 6 : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Particulars = | z

Caution Deposlit 34660163.00
MITE NAIN Capex Fund (TDS by KTK Blotechnolagy & 1T Services) 30000.00
MITE NAIN Opex Fund (TDS by KTK Blotechnalogy & LT Seryces) 10000.00
MIITE Consultancy Service 17500.00
| Total | 34717663.00|

Page 4



SCHEDULE - 7 : SUNDRY CREDITORS

Particulars %

Ashok J Suvarna 6000.00
Designtech Systems Ltd 1737614.00
Hydac Pvt Ltd 903000.00
Indian Traders 26250.00
Kalika Digital Printers 1260.00
Karnataka Timbers & Wood Industties 5657.00
Mijar Electricals & Engineering 6110.00
M/S Ganesh Rice mill 7470.00
Pai Agencies 7254.00
Pancharatna International Moodbidri 1638.00
Raghavendra Xerox Centre 23297.00
Sai Ram Sanitary 2190.00
Santhosh Kumar B 1200.00
Shri Hanuman Auto Garage 13450.00
Srinivas Service Station 5001.00
The Professional Courier 4590.00
Tulsi Products 12540.00
Vijayanand Electricals 1570.00
Yashaswi Auto Works 1600.00

Total 2767691.00

'
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. ]
MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF. | = TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING
A UNIT OF RAJALAXMI® | -« EDUCATION TRUST
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT™ % FI-C)R THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH 2020
Fig for the = v = Fig for the T b4
e EXPENDITURE 4 T | - Py INCOME
—y
102684328 To Salary & Allowances 101927487.00% __; 294455235 By Tuition and Other fees Collected 294667498.85
6671655 To Advertisement i SRAANIT.A0 > 383400 By Profession Tax 3?9209,00
10244169 To Bank Charges & Interest jaas8.60 | > 3753809 By Provident Fund ; 3239863.00
5611765 To Annual Day Expenses LIGG532:00° | '~ 5452620 By T.D.5 Collected . 5155033.00
2965315 To College Expenses 3063758468 | = 1482944 By Examiners Remuneration Received 1876860.00
1122585 To Vehicle Insurance 1190656.00, | = 4466643 By Bank Interest Received 6209997.94
1208000 To Professional charges 141600000 |~ - By Interest Received on TDS Refund 97805.66
7509940 To Provident Fund 6480956.00° | - By Rent Received 25000.00
385910 Ta Professional Tax 381700004 || 7 - DBy Venue Charges 238751.00
5452620 To T.D.S Paid 5155033.00, [ Y
1484212 To Miscellaneous Expenses 908660.68 -
2711081 Te Vehicle Maintenance 2110308.22 —-
11718608 Te Electricity Charges 12525815.00¢ )
98714 To Postage & Telephone Expenses 104750.94, 3
15172021 To University Fees 15184316.30 |
»2272017 To Training & Placement Expenses 643238.00° -
2493014 To Travelling Expenses 3692412.55.
1383976 To Internet & Software Charges 1013337.80 -
616604 To Panchayath License Fee 616604.00 —
348232 To Lab Expenses 465234.10 - .
2103392 To Printing and Stationary 1988446.06 =7
655785 To Computer Maintenance 977424.14 s i
625786 To Staff Quarters Rent 520800.00 - x
2598312 To Repairs and Maintenance 1626773.52
2460918 To Gardening Expenses 107873.12 | 3 &
- To Legal Charges 56000.00 i |
165159 To Administrative Charges 134994.00 - i
156333 To EDLI Scheme 134994.00 B
3245109 To Building Maintenance 2216969.40 | 9 i
2071302 To Periodicals & E-Journals 2372742.00 - | *
2286234 To Censultancy Charges 1027550.80 - 2
75000 To Rent Paid 20000.00 N
826010 To NBA Accreditation Fees 531020.00 [ 3 i
295012 To NAAC Accreditation Fees 25158.00 -
350024 To AICTEApproval i 330023.60
1347466 To Exam Remuneration 1582204.50 |
234953 To Transportation Charges 58815.00 -
1194476 To Lzbour Charges 1671700.20 -
192351 To Building Insurance 522630.00 !
71276 To Conference & Workshop Expenses 93507.00 | =
52000 To Donations 89500.00 | "9
266786 To Electrical Maintenance 338958.16 'ﬁ :
203528447 c/d g 180056506.47 m e o M
™ e e T LT ot ok gl G g 42 BT o s T
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203528447 —— B/F '"‘iéﬁus'ﬁs'ﬁﬁ.}i}'; C: 308994650 Y e L X 1 T T 1
7116091 To Fuel & Oil Charges 7645237.56¢ L,
BB39B To Generator Malntenante {xponses 171652.00 <
5 5 5T 13205.00
562751 To Input [GS5T : =00
1552114 To Input CGST 1r?-.'1r~!!-._n.:{ —
1552114 To Input 5GST 1659684.020
75225 To Profect Expenses ¢ ¢ L
16R91195 To Depreciation W/off 1735H489, 000 ~a 3
{
78628316 To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 10330555144 “
“311690009.45 ¢ 299999650 311890009.45
. g LEA o2 n
For MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & Er}g{qsgsgmc & AS EER OUR REPORY OF EVEN DATE
L gy : or P.R.SHETTYAS50CIATES
: Vi S -"“I " ¥ LA
! i Ty 't
' “SPLACE : MANGALORE [ h woens |3
PLACE : MANGALORE . —DATE :10,09.2020 TS

DATE :10.09.2020

: f ‘
1 J( ‘
z’hf';n“ ]

I
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" _— Princioal
erzsiore bustitone of Teckrelogy & Engingering
= . S 5 >
Bagorz Wizt MOODRDRI- 874 225
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MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF * 4 JeCHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING
A UNIT OF RAIALAXMI = o™i cnrron rnyst

BALANCE SHEET AS LS_M 31ST MARCH, 2020

Add: Excess of Income Over Expenditre 103305551 44
21330460 133206175.07

Cash in Hand -

Fig ;"",”‘“ LIABILITIES ? ¥ o S :,0;"‘0 ASSETS T ?
. 3 e L
752081754 GENERAL FUND:- ] B L t: 15570292 CASH & BANK BALANCES:-
A ferl i Aalanie Shadk 75041 753.56 GEsdE NG, 3 Canara Bank C.A. 1333201006225 §340585.95
855387305. Lq Indlan Overseas Bank 1770020000002 36 52087.52
i

CURRENT LIABILITIES:- .
307608011 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:- R . > 56002515 DEPOSITS:-
MITE Hostel 349017 304.05 oy Deposit - Mescom 1762580.00
Mite Consultancy Services 17500.00 ! L Canara Dank F.0
MITE NAIN Capex Fund H000.00 G Indian Overseas Bank F.D
(TDS By KT Brotechnslogy & 1.7 Serviers! 66,00 ' e Rent Deposit
MITE NAIN Opex Fund 10000, . Security Deposit-Wending Maching
(TDS by KTK Bistechnology & 1.7 Services) e 348074804.05 Bl 9 :
™ 839681013 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:-
1057622 SUNDRY CREDITORS :- 27.00 - As Per Schedule 3 I
A< Per Schedule 2 103007790 | o TDS Receivable 2013-14
1 TDS Receivable 2018-19
2327033 QUTSTANDING EXPENSES:- ) = TDS Receivable 2019-20
Professional Charges 1416000.00 ) TCS 2018-19
NecEeasion T 51600.00 | < TCS 2019-20
EPF SaL‘!..SG,OO 27767.50 Rajalaxmi Education Trust
DS 5303150  I52WNL = Mite Alumni 535088583 55
~ 152020601 FI :
= As per Schedule 1 158217262 32
- 172553
e oo o oo s g
1063274420 1208019953.55 | 3063274420 1208019953.55
I RS . i — =23 a3
For MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING @ i
or ~ AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
) E
PLACE : MANGALORE il ¥ PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE _:10.09.2020 |___ PRESIDENT | BATE_:10.09.2020
b |
| R |
5-1;/ "ﬂJrnal >
Hange'ar[tivgte o bt o =
Badss: 3 2 r,'.eng:l'uen'lnil‘l't:le?_'.ji‘
e | Ragaga MilTr 70
=~
=
: =
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SCHEDULE - 1 : FIXED ASSETS

= GROSS BLOCK NET BLOCK
No. Particulars \gl%: ;;1‘;“ Acld;tions during Total Depreciation | Rate 3";"‘003;\;'032

1 |Aguaguard 30535.28 11590.00 42125,28 4213.00 | 10% 37912.28
2 |Air Conditioner 4109234,03 - 4109234.03 410924.00 | 10% 3698310.03
3 |Bosch Lab Equipment 18828633.62 - 18828633.62 1882864.00 | 10% 16945769.62
4 |Computer & Accessories 18604384.63 2429174 .80 21033559.43 2245070.00 | 10% 18788489.43
3 |Electrical Fittings 22398398.04 5060851.00 27459249,04 2629704.00 | 10% 24829545.04
6 |Fire Extinguisher 52868.29 28083.72 80952.01 7293.00 | 10% 73659.01
7 |Furniture and Fittings 34588225.21 6421853.70 41010078.91 4034560.00 | 10% 36975518.91
8 |Generator 4608299,82 < 4608299,82 460830.00 | 10% 4147469.82
9 [Lab Equipments 15605142.47 2485184.40 18090326.87 1690465.00 | 10% 16399861.87
10 |Equipments (Research Activities) - 340000.00 340000.00 17000.00 | 10% 323000.00
11 |Lift 4126471.00 - 4126471.00 412648.00 | 10% 3713823.00
12 |Library Books 6347412.82 237732.00 6585144.82 651175.00 | 10% 5933969.82
13 |Sports Items 2015900.54 284769.00 .2300669.54 217838.00 | 10% 2082831.54
14 |Sign Board 25951.00 290516.00 316467.00 . 22561.00 | 10% 293906.00
15 |UPS and Batterys 117589.98 155560.00 273149.98 22772.00 | 10% 250377.98
16 |Water Cooler 770212.36 - 770212.36 77022.00 | 10%| - 693190.36
17 |Canteen Utensils 111588.18 - 111588.18 11159.00 | 10% 100429.18
18 |Bus KA -19B-9169 290138.56 - 290138.56 29014.00 | 10% 261124.56
19 |Bus KA-19B-9669 290138.56 - 290138.56 29014.00 | 10% 261124.56
20 |Bus-KA-19C-2169 452825.30 - 452825.30 45283.00 | 10% 407542.30
21 |Bus-KA-19C-5669 352667.03 - 352667.03 35267.00 | 10% 317400.03
22 |Bus-KA-19C-7669 468971.00 - 468971.00 46898.00 | 10% 422073.00
23 |Bus-KA-19C-9669 468971.00 - 468971.00 46898.00 | 10% 422073.00
24 |Bus-KA-19C-8669 406790.00 - 406790.00 40679.00 | 10% 366111.00
25 |Bus-KA-19C-8869 567569.00 567569.00 56757.00 | 10% 510812.00
26 |Bus-KA-19C-ROATG 567569.0U - 567569.00 S56757.00 | 10% 510812.00
27 |Bus-KA-19D-3469 696278.00 - (96278.00 69628.00 | 10% A?R650.00
28 |Bus-KA-19D-316Y9 696278.00 - 696278.00 69628.00 | 10% 626650.00
26 [Bus-KA-19D-7969 865716.00 865716.00 B6572.00 | 10% 779144.00
30 |Bus-KA-19D-8069 865716.00 B65716.00 86572.00 | 10% 779144.00
31 |Bus-KA-19AA-1669 1474748.00 - 1474748.00 147475.00 | 10% 1327273.00
32 |Bus-KA-19AA-1969 358722.00 - 358722.00 35873.00 | 10% 322849.00
33 |Bus-KA-19AC-7369 2505823.00 - 2505823.00 250583.00 | 10% 2255240.00
24 |Bus-KA-19AC-9569 - 2079702.00 2079702.00 207971.00 | 10% 1871731.00
35 |Bus EICHER Pro 3009 1652400,00 - 1652400.00 165240.00 | 10% 1487160.00
36 [Car-KA-19 MD-1569 282055.00 - 282055.00 28206.00 | 10% 253849.00
37 |Solar Water Heater 572184.00 - 572184.00 57219.00 | 10% 514965.00
38 |Equipments 2825117.00 3930168.00 6755285.00 666947.00 | 10% 6088338.00
39 |LED Tv 606123,00 - 606123.00 60613.00 | 10% 545510.00
40 [Samsung Washing Machine 94478.00 - 94478.00 9448.00 | 10% 85030.00
41 [Gym Equipments 1646509.00 - 1646509.00 164651.00 | 10% 1481858.00
42 [Refrigerator 85536.00 - 85536.00 8554.00 | 10% 76952.00
43 |Telephones 586431.00 - 586431.00 58644.00 | 10% 527787.00

| __TOTAL 152020600.72 23755184.62 | 175775785.34 17358489.00 158417296.34
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SCHEDULE - 2 : SUNDRY CREDITORS

Ashok J Suvarna

6000.00
Hydac Pvt Lid 903000.00
Indian Traders 26250.00
Kalika Digital Printers 1260.00
Karnataka Timbers & Wood Industries 5657.00
Mijar Electricals & Engineering 6110.00
M/S Ganesh Rice mill 7470.00
Pai Agencies 7254.00
Pancharatna International Moodbidri 1638.00
Raghavendra Xerox Centre 23297.00
Sai Ram Sanitary 2190.00
Santhosh Kumar B 1200.00
Shri Hanuman Auto Garage 13450.00
Srinivas Service Station 5001.00
The Professional Courier 4590.00
Tulsi Products 12540.00
Vijayanand Electricals 1570.00
Yashaswi Auto Works 1600.00
TOTAL 1030077.00
SCHEDULE - 3 : SUNDRY DEBTORS }
Ayyub Ansari 16000.00
Dennies L 615000.00
Digital Systems 600000.00
Ferco Seating Systems 1/122451.00
Fuego Furniture Pvt Ltd 190930.00
Guru Colours 300000.00
Jennex Granites 400000.00
Manirfanjan Deisel Sales 28645.00
Manoj I-l(umar 100000.00
Nagaraj . 25000.00
Nem{tech Engineers 35400.00
Shgllendar 20000.00
Shiva Prasad Kamath 950000.00
S.M Nursers_r 2066282.00
Techno Ceiling Products 164153.00
TOTAL 6633861.00




RAJALAXMI EDUCATION

— e S

- TRUST ®
IST FLOOR SOUZA ARCADE, .- .
_____ : INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 754~ ?gkmmgﬂ‘r:}fé‘gh':g::" ons
T v e = + Z1IST MARCH 2
Fig :f’;th“ EXPENDITURE < H ~ | Fig for the ) RLH.2015 i
% il .Y LMCUME : 7
637800 To Salary 916400.00 57 _
2267806 To Bank Cherges & Interest 1501566.00 16533 gY Interest Received 14852.00
15068 To Printing & Stationery 27500.00 m Y ATHM Rent 16500.00
295000 To Professional Charaes 295000.00 859 By Rent Received B
8762 To Travelling & Convovance Expenses 6214.00
130344 To Eleclricity Expenses 89798.00 150766735 By Surplus from College Section:
228475 To Internet & Telephone Charges 33241.66 Mangalare Institute of Technology
2500 To Profession Tax 2500.00 ; : & Engineering 78628315.72
6000 To Vehicle Maintenance 65550.00 Mangalore Institute of Technology
23985 To Miscellanecus Expenses 13991.00 i & Enginesring - Hostel 42360196.45 120988512.17
26400 To Preliminery Expenses Written Off 23760.23
1001200 To Labour Charges 400200.00
38086933 To Depreciation 37080735.85
108139609 To Excess of Income ever Expenditure 80563407.43

150869883 _121019864.17 150869883

121019864.1°

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
‘ For P.R.SHETTY :
PLACE : MANGALORE

DATE :14.09.2019

. PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE :14.09.2019

C.A P.RAGHUCHA
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UST @
LMATTA ROAD, MANGALC ™

v
T I

RAJALAXMI EDUCATION =

IST FLOOR SOUZA ARCADE | ¥ 31ST MARCH, 2019
BALANCE SHEET AS iig for the
- > ASSETS 7 z
Fig L";*hc LIARILITIES 2 ? o —
" | £39339957 FIXED ASSETS:
755980800 GENERAL FUND: w1 As per Schedule - 157284549.44
As Per Lost B/Sheet 755980799.76 <

Add: Excess of Income Cver Expenditure 80563407.43  §36544207.19

| & 21171615 LAND: 21171B14.68

LOANS & ADVANCES: 2| ¥15392933 BUILDING:
147796436 SECURED LOANS: - |3 As per Schedule - 2 733790557.00

As per Schedule - 6 87897802.00 X Less:Depreciation 36689527.85 697101029.15
34866663 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: . | 334763029 DEPOSITS:

As Per Schedule - 7 33304009.00 N As per Schedule - 2 SB6118764.65

2727260 SUNDRY CREDITORS: - | 319602053 CASH & BANK BALANCES:
As per Schedule - 8 2795236.00 . As per Schedule - 4

18200679.36
PROJECT FUND:

Amount Received from KTK Biotechnology

r

13123597 ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE:

.1 As per Schedule - 5 12608507.85
and 1.T Services 1500000.00 . i B
Less: Transferred to MITE NAIN Capex fund 1500000.00 - - | * 237602 PRELIMINERY EXPENSES:
~ Opening Balance 237602.32
2259827 QUTSTANDING EXPENSES: =% Less: Written OFf during the year 23760.23 213842.05
Professional Charges 1829000.00 =
Profession Tax 30400.00 .
EPF 623872.00
TDS

374761.00 2858033.00

i

43630986 963359287.19

E =Sl e L)

43630986

963399287.19

For RAJALAXMI EDUCATION TRUST @&

»

LACE : MANGALORE
ATE :14.09.2019

ACE : MANGALORE
\TE__:14.09.2019 |

-

Principal
Mongelars Trspipmta 07t
By 4

Dk v

“"‘_"" * Fqineering

LR

PN L0 005 00 G /0 {0 0 e L i (3 L A S
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ScH = D

SHETR
Particula s

IMangaiare Institute of Tecnpol

Rajataxmi Education Trusto

ST ¢ —

T

SCHEDULE - 2« ING
| Particulars .

s o
Doening Balanee
1A Additiens during the vear

t Total

& Eng

[Mangalare [nstitute of Technalogy & Eng Hostel

_-: —

P

|

157070600 72
35208%4 _:_;i
1743104 JQE

CINTIEIGAY ]

£,

715392933.00
18397624.00

SCHEDULE - 3 DEPOSIT & INVESHIMENTS

I Particulars

IMescom Deposit

|B.8.0 L

IGas Deposit

ient Devosit

Canata Bank F.I,

Hnaian Overseas Bank F.D
Securnity Deposit-Wending Machine

|
|
|
L

1638560.00
5000.00
51250 Q0
309132.00
48977862 65
51119:0.00
25000.00

Total o S6115764.05)
SCHEDLUILE - 4 CASH AND BANK BALANCES
! Particulars . <.
Hndan Overseas 8ank CA Ne 152 Q4100

arara Bank CA.No.6204
ava Banpk Afc. 20402

70456, 16
43646471

Vijaya Bank Moodabidn CA A/C. No. 247 40355.00
Canara Bank 6458 1420460.00
Carara Bank C.A, 2018225 8§437375.23
indian Querseas Bank 0236 541156.04
Cash in Hand 794499256

Total 158900679.36

s Fo Fr T N

L0

T T AN Y Ty

£

s ws ws a

-

-

L P R

e

SCHEDULE - 5 1 ACCOUNTS ML EVABLES
. _Particulars z

Mr Jatandhar Hetibar

{TDS Receivabte 201314

| TS Receivable 201617

1TDS Mecevable 2017-18

(TOS Hecewable 201818

|1¢s 2017-18

|TES 2018-19

Aesthotie Technologies Tndia Pyt Ll |

Dennies |

Digntat Tnatruments India

|Diqital Systems

Fuege Furniture Pyt Lid

Glass Tone

Guru Colours

Jennex Granites

Loksa Lighting Technoloaies Pet Lt

Manoy Kumar

Mr, Gopal Jangir

Nagaraj

Prism INC

R.K. Enterpnses

Shaitendar

Shantha Electricals & Enaineers P Lid

Shiva Prasad Ramath

5.M Nursery

Techne Ceiling Products

|
1900000 00|
126107 OO
aA51655 50
f13614 8
H9712.50
2040000
15514.00
82061060
50020.00
451300
42720808
2538476 00
B7676. 00
300000.00}
400000.00]
155038 .00
100000.00
100000 08
15400.00
SFAR63 00
50(00.00
£5000 00/
S0O000 00
430000060
1566282.00
163153.00

Total

12608507 51]

SCHEDULE - 6 SECURED LOAN

Particulars 2=
1 * - 0
Canara Bank Term Loan Afc. No 2465 60'{596?::,0
Indian Overseas Bark Term Loan A/c No. 0001 27647135.00
Total B?S‘STSOI‘OUI!
SCHEDULE - 7 : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1
. Particulars *
Caution Depeosit . 32255563.2{}
Rent Deposit !.Oﬂgi!gq.v. 0
MITE Alumni 17346.00
MITE NAIN Capex Fund (TDS by K7k Butechnalogy & LT Services) 30000.00
Total FII0IO0I L

Page 13



SCHEDULE - 8 : SUNDRY CREDITORS

Partlculfn S

Adishakthi Fuels

Ashok ] Suvarna

Deccan Enterprises
Designtech Systems Limited
Dr. Venkataramana Bhat
Fronthne Digitals

Hillpoint Building Solutions Pyt Ltd,
Ind Lab Engineers

Kanara Wood & Plywood Industries Ltd
Kushal Decore

Lawrence & Mayo Pvt. Ltd
Leena Concrete Blocks

Lobo Enagineering

Maruthi Engineering Works
Mijar Electricals & Engineering
Mite Stores

M/S Ganesh Rice mill

M/S Vijayaraj & Co.

Pai Agencies

Prathiba Enterprises
Raghavendra Xerox Centre
Rangoli Flowers

Scheol Book Co.

Seema & Co.

Shawn Commercials

Sri Maruthi Hardware

Sri Shantheri Paints

Sunil Kumar S

Trident Interiors

Tulsi Products

Usha Fire & safety Equipments
Vantage Infotech

V Decore

Vijayanand Electricals

10353.00
3900.00
?L "{’ UU
173761400
2122.00
2).‘4 00
Y5060,00
.&l‘)"’fo 00
103650.00
12705.00
16550.00
8&800.00
74354.00
127500.00
2860.00
3975.00
6198.00
190278.00
3216.00
14249.00
28590.00
29120.00
7916.00
10889.00
9000.00
13873.00
52145.00
2423.00
117465.00
12540.00
12036.00
21299.00
44353.00
5657.00

Total

2795236.00

Page 111




TECHNOLOGY & FNGTURF ity
EDUCATION TRUST e
FORTHE YEAR ENDED 3151 MARCH 2019 !

MARGALORE INSTITUYL OF
A UNIT OF RAJALAXMI

Fe Fo #4
s » r'F »

e e e __INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT = e s
Fig for the EXPENDITURE P P &y 8 :‘“;“‘e - INCOME t ?
735 To Salary B Allowinces TOZGRA3ZA G0 = 23 319180066 By Tuition and Other fees Collected L ARAaGh 2 3080
HHR06L To Advertises EGTIGS4 BH JRAO0 By Profoacion Tax IRIA00,00
17366821 To Bank Ch 1024416910 2 431875 By Frovident Fund 3753809.00
6346227 To Anttual Day Ex S6IL765.04 > 8 S56IAI7L By T DS Collected 5452620.00
3326208 To College 65538 & o ATLT22 Dy Dank Tnrerest Heooved A466642.05
1253514 To Vehich | 1122585 00 210077 By Examinere Rerpuneration Received 14820944,00
1062000 To Profe jreagpoon Y9
HOAE54T To Mroveds THOQ940 (0 4 3
s Jgseno00 L
5452620 00 »
g 20 8 "
270080 80 o |,
11655076 11716607 .80 :
162484 e N To agriiae " s
17205735 To Unhersity Fep 1517200100 2 !
1671875 To Training Exp 2272016.82 .,
3521272 Ta Traveldng Exp 2493014.38 % 2
1393976.00 =
616604 00
5; 823030 © | °
1349368 To ¥ 210339242 % 8
1100404 To & BESTES.H0 Y
GORTO0 To & 625786.00
§425101 To Re 2598312.09 * | »
1190309 Te Gard 2460917.54 |y
440500 To Legal - -
789375 To Admin <trative Charg 165159.00 = |2
- To EDLL 156333.00 L
355192 To Buliding enance 3245109.49
1930269 To Periogicals & € 2071301.70 g 2
746654 To Custar s Duty 25 <l
282120 Te Service Ta» s s
750376 To Corsultanty Charges 2286234.00 . | *
550000 Te Rent Pad 75000.00 il -]
724509 To NBA on fees 74341000 | .
796500 To NAAC Accreditancn Fess 295011.80 i
250000 To AICTI sooreval 350023.60 |7
> 5 134746550 = [ s .
234953.29 <
768200 To GST & e
1118517 To Labour € 1194476.00  * | a
- To Building ot 192351.00 i
- To Conferent 71276.00 o
, - -
218927924 c/d 20312706116 - |~ 334560690 c/d 309994650.45
SRR —— - v TE——— P —
Y -
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218927924 B/F

= To Denations
- To Elpcirical Mz
- TO Fuel & QI Chax
= To Generator Ma
- To Input [G5T
= To Input CGST
= To Input SG5T
- To NBA Accreditation
a To Project Expenses

tenance Expenses

14910765 To Depreciatior W/oif

100722001 To Excess of Income Over Expenditure

334560690

203127061.16

52000.00
266786.30
7116091.00
B88398.00
562751.25
1552113.51
1552113.51
82600.00
75225.00

16851195.00

78628315.72

309954650.45

For MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING &

PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE :14.09.2019

!’,-indr;‘*“ ¢
sisgte of Tethno123
riteie r,'cGQﬂlDF‘t

1, ;—-f-nrriw
#amcelare st 574225
sﬂzdn:a Hipat,

1

La T T AT A U AT AT O R T I

v fnon

NN

LA O T U O SO O AU UIN L  C CO A

fv

AR AN ]

. = e o=

L Y I e T T I ¥ R e Y T Y B TR ¥ e I I T ANE I S

L]

LI BV R O P

LB

hI S I 1]

334560690 T 309994650.75
-
334560690 309994650.45

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE :14.09.2019

princmal -

e

of Taghmelors & iniae2nng
X (R EEY

N
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MANCALORE INSTIVLIE QS

Fig :f: thne LIASILITIE

CURRENT LIASILITIES:-
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:-

WTE 5

SR

- TIETIIESL QOEEEMNTS ST T .

935128716 10SS2FLLISSS < e
s -~
ISR ORTEIRES CE oIS wDeT—

ENEIN==INS B

For MANGALORE INSIITUIE OF TECENGIOSY &

;
I
i

: For m RS —
% T

TR
A =

PLACE : MANGALORE g . PLICE s)aNeGuoes dis =
DATE :14.08.201% PRESIDS : DaIE = 386523315 8D Froupnerirg s SeTrer oy = o

"

e

CATERN SO T O T L AN PO | "“hr'rlr”““F"lr"h"'f"f'f'f."r‘f'rTl{l["lflpr\’q

o,
[
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SCMEDULE - 1 : FIXED ASSETS

, GROSS BLOCK NET BLOCK
= S thlaiE W.D.V As on | Additions during Total Depreciation | Rate 01.04.2019
i = 02'329%823 A2ty 33928.28 3393.00 | 10% 30535.28
Aguaguard : . 3 - 10% 4109234.03
2 |aib Cosanioner 1545304.03 3020512.00 3323%323 23333??33 Toor| 1882863262
3 |Bosch Lab Equipment maaiaaoe ' 2976 56 32238.00 | 10% 290138.56
4 fBdsidh Jep S Lo . 322376.56 3223800 | 10%|  290138.56
S |BLs Ka290:0 888 i : 20671538.63  2067154.00 | 10%| 18604384 .63
6 |Computer & Accessories 15436545.63 5234993.00 2488?109'04 5488711.00 | 10% 22398398.04
7 |Electrical Fittings 18370153.04 6516956.00 53743-29 SE?SjGU 10% 5286829
B |Fire Extinguisher 6587.29 52156.00 5 362I21 3843137.00 | 10% 24528225 21
| g |Furniure and Tittings 32161186 21 6270176.00 38431 e 512034-00 1% 4608299.82
0 {G=naraiot St7010,02 : T339047.47| 173390500 | 10%| 15605142.47
11 |Lab Cauipments 14334617.47 3004430.00|  17339047. | el
{12 |t 684968.00 3900000.00 4584968.00 S e e
13 lLibrary Books 6769718.82 282963.00 ?0_52681_8i 233939‘00 0 et
i =pole Bare . w700 Is0 2884.00 | 10% 25951.00
15|Sign Board i - \ ;
16|UPS and Batterys 120705.98 9950.00 130655.92 ;gggg.gg ig:? ;;52?3,32
17 |Water Cooler 317792.36 538000.00 855792.3 Ssapnd | 1o 770212.36
Al {Gantieenl iens % i . il 50215.00 | 10% 452825.30
us-KA-19C-2169 - s : - -
;[g) gus-m-wc-sssg' - 391853.03 - 391853.03 39186.00 | 10% 222221,33
21 [Bus-KA-19C-7669 521079.00 = 521079.00 52132.33 13?;. 458571.00
B2t pha oo et 3 o o ienn | e 406790.00
23 |Bus-KA-19C-8669 451985.00 - 451989.00 45199, o ;
24 |Bus-KA-19C-8869 630633.00 - 630633.00 63064.00 | 10% 567569.00
25 |Bus-KA-19C-8969 630633.00 . 630633.00 63064.00 | 10% 567569.00
26 |Bus-KA-19D-3469 773643.00 - 773643.00 77365.00 | 10% 636278.00
27|Bus-kA-19D-3169 773643.00 . 773643.00 77365.00 | 10% 696278.00
28 |Bus-KA-19D-7969 » 961907.00 : 961907.00 96191.00 | 10% 865716.00
29 |Bus-KA-19D-8069 961907.00 - 961907.00 96191.00 | 10% $65716.00
20 |Bus-KA-19AA-1669 1638609.00 - 1638609.00 163861.00 | 10% 1474748.00
71 |Bus-KA-19AA-1969 398580.00 - 398580.00 39858.00 | 10% 358722.00
32 |Bus-A-15AC-7369 . 2784248.00 2784248.00 278425.00 | 10%|  2505823.00
3|Car-#A-19 MD-1569 313395.00 - 313395.00 31340.00 | 10% 282055.00
24 [Solar Water Heater 635760.00 - 635760.00 63576.00 | 10% 572184.00
35 |Equipments 919689.00 2219330.00 3139019.00 313902.00 | 10% 2825117.00
36|LED Tv 635481.00 37990.00 673471 00 67348.00 | 10% 606123.00
37 |Samsung Washing Machine 104976.00 E 104976.00 10498.00 | 10% 594478.00
38 |Bus EICHER Pro 3009 1836000.00 1836000 00 183600 00 | 10% 1652400.00
39 [Gym Equipments 1829455.00 . 1825455.00 182946.00 | 10% 1646509.00
40 |Refrigerator . 95040 00 95040 00 9504.00 | 10% §5536.00
41 |Telepnones - 651590 00 651590.00 65159.00 | 10% 586431.00
TOTAL 134106732.72 | 3471506300 | 168911795.72 | 16891195.00 152020500 72

v I '
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SCHEDULE - 2 : SUNDRY CREDITORS

Adishakthi Fuels 10353.00
Ashok J Suvarna 3900.00
Deccan Enterprises 28762.00
Dr. Venkataramana Bhat 2122.00
Frontline Digitals 2934.00
Hillpoint Building Solutions Pvt Ltd. 25960.00
Ind Lab Engineers 51920.00
Kanara Wood & Plywood Irdustries Ltd 103680.00
Kushal Decore 12705.00
Lawrence & Mayo Pvt, Ltd 16550.00
Leena Concrete Blocks 8800.00
Lobo Engineering 74354.00
Maruthi Engineering Works 127500.00
Mijar Electricals & Engineering 2860.00
Mite Stores 3975.00
M/S Ganesh Rice mill 6198.00
M/S Vijayaraj & Co. 190278.00
Pai Agencies 3216.00
Prathiba Enterprises 14249.00
Raghavendra Xerox Centre 28590.00
Rangoli Flowers 29120.00 i
School Book Co. 7916.00
Seema & Co. 10889.00
Shawn Commercials 9000.00
Sri Maruthi Hardware 13873.00
Sri Shantheri Paints 52145.00
Sunil Kumar S 2423.00
Trident Interiors 117465.00
Tulsi Products 12540.00
Usha Fire & safety Equipments 12036.00
Vantage Infotech 21299.00
V Decore 44353.00
Vijayanand Electricals 5657.00
TOTAL 1057622.00

77
Page 19
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SCHEDULE - 3 : SUNDRY DEBTORS

Aesthetix Technologies India Pvi Ltd
Dennies L

Digital Instruments India

Digital Systems

Fuego Furniture Pvt Ltd
Glass Zone

Guru Colours

Jennex Granites

Leksa Lighting Technologies Pvt Ltd
Manoj Kumar

Mr. Gopal Jangir

Nagaraj

Prism INC

R.K. Enterprises

Shailendar

Shantha Electricals & Encineers Pyt Ltd
Shiva Prasad Kamath
S.M Nursery

Techno Ceiling Products

TOTAL

820630.00
50000.00
4513.00
427208.00
2538476.00
67676.00
300000.00
400000.00
155098.00
100000.00
100000.00
15000.00
574863.00
50000.00
65000.00
500000.00
950000.00
1566282.00
164153.00

8848899.00

Page 20
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RAJALAXMI EDUCATION
IST FLOOR SOUZA ARCADE,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

Fig for the
P.Y EXPENDITURE 1 1

637800.00
15068.00

398489 To Salary
15532 To Printing & Stationery
11826 To Postage & Telephone Charges 1350.00
236000 To Professional Charges 295000.00
17910 To Repaires & Maintenance =

3715 To Travelling & Conveyance Expenses 8762.00
202206 To Electricity Expenses 130344.00
229000 To Internet Charges 227125.00

2500 To Profession Tax 2500.00

56650 To Vehicle Maintenance 6000.00
204255 To Miscelleneous Expenses 23985.00
29334 To Preliminery Expenses Written Off 26400.26
1749744 To bank Charges\ Interest 2267806.00
845798 To Labour Charges 1001200.00

38441740 To Depreciation 38086933.22

84895432 To Excess of Income over Expenditure 108139609.21

127340131 150869882.69

For RAJALAXMI EDUCATION TRUST

PLACE : MANGALORE y
PRESIDENT

ID;i!uTE :02.07.2018
principal ineering
taqy & Engl
- g of Technotody 5
Mnu'!"h:e !:S:::;';re poIDRI - 57422
Badana Bheh

Jdddddduvdddvuvdduud

qu}u'uuu"quui

TR

J

Juddd vl v Y

F._

TRUST @
BALMATTA ROAD, MANGALORE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

Fig for the
P.Y INCOME 2 ?
2426429 By Interest Received 12233'23
00 By ATM Rent -
16500 By 70858.80

42352 By Rent Received

124854850 By Surplus from College Section:
Mangalore Institute of Technology
& Engineering
Mangalore Institute of Technolegy
& Engineering - Hostel

127340131

__50044733.85

100722001.04

150766734.83

150869882.69

PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE :02.07.2018

tomaelara nstiny
Badanz

Page 21



RAJALAXMI EDUCATION
IST FLOOR SOUZA ARCADE
__BALANCE SHEET AS

L ¢

Fig for the LTABILITIES B ]
P.Y e e e
647841191 GENERAL FUND:
As Per Last B/Sheet: G47141190,55
Add: Excess of Income Over Expenditire 108139609,21 755900799 76

LOANS & ADVANCES:
225964804 cu LOANS:
As per Schedule - & 14774964 36,00

162578 UNSECURED LOANS

34002833 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:
As Per Schedule - B 3486666300

1851393 su ITORS;
As per Schedule - & 27276025

1920445 OUT STANDING EXPENSES:

Professional Charges 2 h04500.00
Profession Tax 400,00
ERF

722220.00
TDS _— 307,40 225982740
511813344 943630986.41

For RAJALAXMI EDUCATION TRUST @

i
!

PLACE : MANGALORE ;
DATE :02.07.2018 ______PRESIDENT

ks Inctha! S
tod PE' Tornalamy P Ennineening
!_'lﬂ,,r.-,.,. Foatthr 30 56

TRUST @

BALMATTA ROAD, MANGALORE

AT3ISTMARCH, 2008 i

Fig for the ASSETS 1 ]

o Pl e i B MR e ey Bl
S107697 CASILE DANK DALANCES; sageyEE

As per Schedule -

201716815 LAND: 217181466

F21216620 DUILDING i n
A per Schedule - 2 nl'i/.i_a.l ) s
Leda: Depreclation 3/ [ L b L R

9000772 DELOSITS;- e

As per Schodule - 3

144731573 FIXED ASSETS; 139335957 4%

As per Schedule - 4

264003 PRELIMINERY EXPENSES:- "
Opening Balonce ?[.4(.‘]2.5?

Loss: Written O during the year 2 23700227

e rrér--rvr': e B e e o

9512759 ACCOUNT NECEIVABLE e
As per Schedule - 7 12123597.54

211813244
i

PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE :02.07.2018

Mengalare Institute of Jechaelag,’  taglieeion
Badana Mijar, MOODEIDNI - 574 225

R TP e i F (ﬁf—aﬁ?f—:ﬁr—?ﬁr—?m
4
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Canara Bank CANo. 6204

Vijaya Bank Afc, 20402

Vijayae Bank Moodabidri CA AJC, Mo, 447
Canara Dank G458

Canara Bank C.A, 2016225

Indian Overseas Bank 0236

Cash in Hand

Total

SCHEDULE-1 CASH_AND BANK BALANCES
i

SCHEDULE-5 SECURED LOAN

Patticulars

SCHEDULE - 2 : BUILDING

Canara Bank Term loan 4424
Canara Bank Term Loan Afc, No.d465

Indian Overseas Bank Term Loan Afc Mo, 0001
Indian Overseas Bank Term Loan Afc No.000&

Total

| 147796436.00

SCHEDULE - 6 : SUNDRY CREDITORS

5429282.00
B1644035.00
44919852.00
15803269.00

Particulars

Opening Balance:-

Additions During the Year;-
Academic Block

Girls Hostel

Bays Hostel

Total

SCHEDULE-3 DEPOSIT & INVESHTMENTS

Parliculars

Mescom Deposit

B.5.N.L.

Gas Deposit

Rent Deposit

Canara Bank F.D.

Security Deposit-Wending Machine

Total

[

SCHEDULE-4 FIXED ASSETS

Jdd T L d T T T T Tdgdddd ddd & TrEdd i

Particulars

Mangalore Institute of Technology & Eng
Rajalaxmi Education Trust@
Mangalore Institute of Technology & Eng-Hostel

Total

Particulars T |
Aakrithi Aashaya Publications 1164.00
Accura Tequipment. 7013.400
Adsyndicate Services Pyl Lid 115500.00
Anupam Acvertiser & Printers 19036.00
Ashok J Suvarna 1200.00
Aslan Sports Centre 21669.00
Designtech Systems Ltd 1737614.00
General Relrigeration Engineering Works 118328.00
Kalika Digital Printers 900,00
Kanara Hardwares 30124.00)
Kanara Wood & Plywood Industries Ltd 20846.00
Karnataka Timbers & Wood Industries 23025.00
Lobo Engineering 77250.00
Mangala Hygiene Products 1600.00|
Manjunatha Service Station 25492.00
Micro Lab Instruments 2632.00
M/s Srinivas Service Station S423.00
M trackers 3250.00
Mutter Enterprises 90733.00
INayak & Co. 2805.25
Nith Communications Pyt Ltd 19692.00
Paduthirupathi 11097.00
Phalguni Cashew Centre 7820.00
Professional Courier Moodbidri 2120.00
Sal Designs Building Materials Pyt.Ltd 24730.00
Seema & Co. 2249.00
Shenal Diesel Service 6024.00
Shri Shantheri Paints 9510.00
S.M. Shetty 13630.00
Sri Hanuman Auto Garage £310.00
5ri Ram Agencies 129451.00
SV Medias 167400.00
Vantage Infotech DO"O-'” ¢]
Vijayanand Electricals 100200
10791.00
Totsl 272726025

JLITITId
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SCHEDULE - 7 : ACCOUNTS

Particulars e

Shantha Electricals and Engineers Pt Ltd.
MrJalandhar Hebbar

TDS Receivable 2013-14

TDS Receivable 2016-17

TDS Receivable 2017-18

TCS

Dennies L

Digital Systems

Fuego Furniture Pvt Ltd
Mahalaxmi Associates

Manoj Kumar

Maroor's Alluminium & Interiors
Mohan Poojary

Powertech Engineers
Sachindler India Pvt Ltd

Shiva Prasad Kamath

S.M Nursery

Techno Sales Corp Put Ltd
Trisha

Tulsi Products

RECIEVABLES

e

3900000.00 |
1900000 .00
126107.00
4518455 50
613618.84
20400.00
50000.00
275000.00
10384 76,00
500000.00
100000.00
257415.00
75000 00
12250.00)
975000,00
950000.00
650000.00
735612.00
93805.00
3992538.00

Total

13123567.34)

SCHEDULE - 8 : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Particulars

T

Caution Deposit
Rent Deposit

33866663.00
1000000.00

Total

34866663.@_’
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-
MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF - ' TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING
A UNIT OF RAJALAXMI R i EDUCATION TRUST
RE ACCOUNT PR T FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 e =
Fig for the L : L Fig for the
P.Y EXPENDITURE z 2 a t PY INCOME ! ut
T7275149 To Salary & Alowances T795 00 ~ 280498700 By fecs lecelved: | .
202479 To Advertisement 'Dgé :mZ; E{r} 4 t Tution Fees 456632805.50
13816967 To Bank Charges & Interest 1736883070 & = Exam Fees A245530.5(]
6553602 To Annual Day Expenses 6546227 00 L Bus Pass Collection 10605332800
4378564 To College Expenses 3376208 00 [ L-‘ Convocation Fees Eagaus
987106 To Vehicle Insurance 1351514 00 p Eligibllity Fees _lesnz0.00
885000 To Professional charges 1062000.60 ! t Revaluation Foes 1763322.00
£132357 To Provident Fund ,',_5465,,'7'55 c - Graduation Fees :10!:_‘.?09,00
374700 To Professional Tax 350700 00 L VTU Fees 6505365.00
5931100 To T.0.S Paid seisarioo ¢ L: RFID Fees 30657500
1747842 To Miscellaneous Expenses 362754300 o T QPDS Fees i',l 0200.00
8491287 To Vehicle Maintanance 8440612.00 L Venue charges _“J'WUU'UD
9663378 To Electricity Charges Rt CE I5TE ; | 246750.00  318086695.00
135850 To Fostage & Telephone 162484.00 £:! Li]?
11096597 Te University Fees 17205735.00 ' L: 372200 By Profession Tax Bt
1875123 To Training Expenses 1671675.00 L 4061182 By Provident Fund ‘;215'3?1 l;CI
3937905 Te Traveling Expenses 3831279.00 L.. 5931100 By T.0D.5 Collected 3b2 .00
680250 To Internet Charges 423940 00 e 688976 By Bank Interest Received b= EGIJ:
617302 To Fanchayath License Fee £17308,00 — | 1009301 By Miscellaneous Receipt :”3. o ?
7414 To Lab Expenses 920316.00 W L\ - By Electricity Bill Received 3902;-§r
763268 To Printing and Stationary 1359368 00 oIy - By Examiners Remuneration Recelved 71097?' 0
477246 To Computer Mantainance 1100404.00 - By Interest Received on TDS Zar0
804000 To Slaff Quarters Rent 608700 00 N
4669773 To Repairs 2nd Maintenance 5425101.00 i
704798 To CGardening Exp 1190309.00 I . “
5000 To Legal Charges 490500.00 o= il
338203 Te Administrative Charges 289375.00 —
62646 To Building Maintanance 355192.00 1N il
25868 To Fericdicals & E-Joumnals 1930269.00 | =
317955 To Customs Duty 746654.00 |
126274 Te Service Tax 282120.00 =
992787 To Consultancy Charges 780376.00 —
770000 To Rent Paid 550000.00 3
115009 To NBA Registration Fees 724509.20 "*_'5
- To NAAC Accreditation Fees 796500.00
- To AICTI Approval 250000.00 |
- To Exam Remuneération 1199810.00 ~
= To Transportaticn Charges 168%78.00 a'
- Te GST Paid 76E200.00 T
To Haulting Allewances 176620.00 .g
- To Labour Charges 1118517.00
- ToTDS default 204.40 — *
-
14910765.00
—

15450755 To Depreciation W/ off

100722001.04

ipal -
+chnology & Enginieering
QODBIDRI- 574225 Y
I & faginceriy,
ORI 5747 s

B3646985 To Excess of I Over Expenditure I\’
292560960 3345606590.34 Iﬂ' 2925605960 334560690.34
1 lﬁ
For MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING @ AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
For P.R.SHETTY ASSOGIATER
¥ % d
s i
PLACE : MANGALORE ‘ PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE _:02.07.2018 1 | PRESIDENT ] DATE :02.07.2018 C.fy. P. RAGHUCHA
i
>

{
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TECHNOLOGY B ENGINEERING
EDUCATION TRUST
AT 315T MARCII, 2018

MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF =

A UNIT OF RAJALAXMI :

BALANCE SHEET AS
T

LIABILITIES . - syt
— . RASSETS 1 T
572731437 GENERAL FUND:- ' s w
s Per Last Balance Sheet 14355 = 2919855 CASH & DANK BALANCES;-
: Excess of | - 3 : . A, 3745375.73
of Income Qver Expenditure 1722001.04 67345343784 |3 f,f‘d'}i.? c?:;:ei: 332:%222355 "l“é! 1_1‘-3"
CURRENT LYABILITIES:- 1 Cash In Hond 3830193.00  17715630.07
217587589 ACCO PAYABLE:- - AL et
MITE Hostel ek 9662522 DEPOSITS: -
Rent deposit 267£68304.75 = e Deposit - Mescom 1433390.00
___LODN000.00  26B868304.75 Canara Bank F.D 32939257.00
113779 DRY CREDITORS ;- . | » Rent Deposit 249132.00
As Per Schedule 2 RSG5 { 3 Securlly Deposit-Wending Machine _ 25000.00 34646779.00
a.
1636445 OUT STANDING EXPENSES:- Y 640430190 ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLE:-
Professional Charges As Per Schedule 3 6111816.00
Profession Tax 1062000.00 2 TOS Recelvable 2013-14 BEE67.00
B iy | TDS Receivable 2016-17 451655.50
TOS *2220.00 i 2 TDS Recelvable 2017-18 51361884
30740 181732740 ) TCS 20400.00
; S Raja Laxmi Education Trust _751283217.1)  758569574.45
] 139056643 FIXED ASSETS:-
3 As per Schedule 1 134196732.72
3
792069250 o e > —
e 945128716.24 b5 792069250 93512671624,
For MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING & l 3 AS PER OUR REPORT OF
For P.R.S E‘
2
PLACE : MANGALORE =i
DATE :02.07.2018 PRESIDENT . .PLACE : MANGALORE i |
T e e e e 4 DATE :02.07.2018 C.A P. RAGHUCHANDRA'
i ;
-

Pringipal
tilte ef Tecknolagy & Encineeting
r. MOOOEIORT . 574 225

eagalore I
Bacla:
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TS e e - '

SCHEDULE - 1 : FIXED ASSETS

GROSS BLOCK NET BLOCK
Particulars W.D.V As on Additional Total Depreciation | Rate] W.D.V. on
01.04.2017 | During The year upto 31.03.18 01-04-2018
Aquaguard 37698.28 : 37698.28 3770.00 | 10% 33928.28
Air Conditioner 1014308.03 702697.00|  1717005.03 171701.00 | 10%|  1545304.03
Bosch Lab Equipment 23245227.62 : 23245227.62|  2324523.00 | 10%| 20920704.62
Bus KA -198-9169 358196.56 - 358196.56 35820.00 | 10% 322376.56
Bus KA-19B-9669 358196.56 = 358196.56 35820.00 | 10% 322376.56
Computer & Accessories 16671197.63 480520.00|  17151717.63|  1715172.00 | 10%)  15436545.63
Electrical Fittings 18556559.04|  1854723.00)  20411262.04)  2041129.00 | 10%|  18370153.08
Fire Extinguish _ 7320.29 & 7320.29 73300 | 10%| 658729
Furniture and Fittings 34831628.21 903024.00)  3573465221)  3573466.00 | 10%| 3216118621
Generator 5689259.82 : 5689250.82(  568926.00 | 10%|  $120333.82
Lab Equipment 15927353.47 . 15927353.47|  1592736.00 | 10% 33461747
el isa7n.83 o0 7ioioioms|  759197.00 | 10% 676571062
' ook 6850740.82 671170.0 . ; :
g;?;?tr: Teame: 2228044.54 153245.00  2381289.54 238129.00 | 10% 2143160.54
Sign Board 32039.00 - - - -
URS and Batterys 134117.98 » 134117.98 13412.00 | 10% 120705.98
Water Cooler 262705.36 90398.00 353103.36 35311.00 | 10% 317792.36
Canteen Utensils 137764.18 - 137764‘13 ; ;g;g;gg mo; 503140.30
s 4385050 ; S9eies 03 23540.00 | 10% 391853.03
Bus-KA-19C-5669 435393.04 : 473977'09 57898.00 | 10% 521079.00
Blis-HA-195 7603 b : e 57898.00 | 10% 521079.00
¢ Bus-ith- 1080000 G000 0100 ' 502210.00 50221.00 | 10% 451989.00
Sunsftast Jeau e ik e : 700704.00 70071.00 | 10% 630633.00
Bus-KA-190-Boas So050a 60 ‘ 00704.00 70071.00 | 10% 630633.00
Bus-KA-19C-8969 700704.40 : Z,t;qrnq‘ng 85961.00 | 10% 773643.00
Busriapd oL 182 g _ §59604.00 85961.00 | 10% 773643.00
Sl A i y 068786.00 106879.00 | 10% 961907.00
Bug=EA-IoER oY e o i 1068786.00]  106879.00 | 10% 961907.00
A e, : 1820677.00|  182068.00 | 10%|  1638609.00
Bus-ia-19AA-1663 Ageane i . 442867.00 44287.00 | 10% 398580.00
Bus-KA-19AA-1969 442867.00 - O Saens 00 | 10w 313395.00
Solar Water Heater 706401.00 7 021877.00 102188.00 | 10% 919689.00
Equipments 18005700 salo o e 70609.00 | 10% 635481.00
LED Tv 445090.00 261000.00 706090.00 70609.00 | 10% a0
Samsung Washing Machine 116640.00 2 116640. e +04000.00 | 10% 1836000.00 | »
b ' e 032 2800 203273.00 | 10%| _1829455.00,
GymEquipments | | - USTABA0L 20378l s 154196732.72 |
- TOTAL 13€  G6A42.72 | _10050855.00 [ 149107°17.72 _ e :
e ! }—— T
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%

SCHEDULE : 2 SUNDRY CREDITORS _

=

Aakrithi Aashaya Publications - 1160.00
Accura Tequipment 7013.00
Adsyndicate Services Pvt Ltd 115500.00
Anupam Advertiser & Printers 19036.00
Ashok ) Suvarna 1200.00
Asian Sports Centre 21869.00
General Refrigeration Engineering Works 118328.00
Kalika Digital Printers 900.00
Kanara Hardwares 30124.00
Kanara Wood & Plywood Industries Ltd 20846.00
Karnataka Timbers & Wood Industries 23025.00
Lobo Engineering 77250.00
Mangala Hygiene Products 1600.00
Manjunatha Service Station 254352.00
Micro Lab Instruments 2632.00
M/s Srinivas Service Station 5423.00
M Trackers 3250.00
Muttor Enterprises 90739.00
Nayak & Co. 2805.25
Nith Communications Pvt Ltd 19692.00
Paduthirupathi 11097.00
Phalguni Cashew Centre 7820.00
Professional Courier Moodbidri 2120.00
Sai Design Building Materials Pvt Ltd 24730.00
Seema & Co. 2249.00
Shenai Diesel Service 6024.00
Shri Shantheri Paints 9510.00
S.M. Shetty 13630.00
Sri Hanuman Auto Garage 6910.00
Sri Ram Agencies 129451.00
SV Medias 167400.00
Vantage Infotech 10030.00
Vijayanand Electricals 10791.00
TOTAL 989646.25

SCHEDULE : 3 SUNDRY DEBTORS
Dennies L 50000.00
Digital Systems 275000.00
Fuego Furniture Pvt Ltd 1038476.00
Mahalaxmi Associates 500000.00
Manoj Kumar 100000.00
Maroor's Alluminium & Interiors 257415.00
Mohan Poojary 75000.00
Powertech Engineers 12250.00
Sachindler India Pvt Ltd 975000.00
Shiva Prasad Kamath 950000.00
S.M Nursery 650000.00
Tgchno Sales Corp Pvt Ltd 735612.00
Trisha 93805.00
+{Tulsi Products 399258.00
6111816.00

bhdd bbb YUY ujs bbddddddd b ‘b Jddddddddd L dddig
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AAIALAXMT EDUCATION
15T FLOOR SDUZA ARCADE,
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUN

Fig for the
P.Y ___EXPENDITURE 3 .

a

284610 To Salary
16557 To Printing & Stationery
JEP05 To Postage B Telephone Chaties
201250 To Professlonsl Chargse i
1AzanT 2 To Pepaires B Maintenance
ATIC To Trav o s Conveyance Frpenses
44763 To Flectricity Txpentes
220000 To Internet Charges
Trs Pray W Ta
300 To Vehich aintenance
12728 To Mircellencous Expense:
1 T Breliminery Expenses Wrtter OF
1022826 Te bank Charges) [ntarest
5899 To Import Duty
To Lavour Tharges

RA57A8 DO
536634 To Cepreciation 1[A41740 4

100850445 To Excess of Incnme over Drvpenditure Bapatq3) no

IHG6HE403
e

PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE 1 13.09.2017

L)

L T

IJJddlL‘JJJ'J'ldd'.‘d'j'jd'id“'i'l'ld'l'.l‘l-.i-.ludo bk e

A O B T T e -

s an

s dh 0

TRUST &
BALMATTA ROAD, MANGALORE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017 P a5
Fig far the _
P.Y INCOME ¥ T

2495104 By Interest Received
18000 By ATM Rent
71322 By Rent Received

in21001977 By Surplus from College Section:
Mangalore [nstitute of Teehnology
& Engineering
Mangalore [astituta of Technolegy
B Englneering - Hosta!

S3E4ReES J4

|
I

8540

IEF
&
(*]

PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE :13.09.2017

2426429.00
16500.90
42352.00

124054850.534

738013134

NG PER OUR REPOET OF EVEM DATE
For P.LR.SHETTY ASSOCIA
A
f ;

\
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TRUST ®

Focttinta ol Taslapteme ® p.,.:,_“r]“ '.‘r?l';:T"' tagfitrts -..

Mannrtas

gt Bilar, MUDUENIEL - BTa o5t

3 .
2
RAJALAXMI EDUCATION > RE
| IST FLOOR SOUZA ARCADE = BALMATTA no?lo,zr;;;t-'m-o
: - AT 315T MARC ———
R ford LTABILITIES ' i'—MLS;mE—"—T AS = Fig for the ASSETS 5 ¥
T Hi - P.Y -
562945758 GENERAL FUND; ~ o e .
As Per Last B;s:?ee: g A E'QWLM 5107587.15
. 562045758, s [rer Schedule -
d: Excess of Income Over Expenditure a.‘.s:{;;-u?.gg 647841190 55 i 21171834.55
302072539 LOANS & ADVANCES: T e |~ 21171815 LAND:
URED S: L e :
: ! 729605513 BUILDING:
As per Schedule - 5 22596 0= As per Schedule - 2 721216525.63
19862578 RED » 480400 i Less:Depreciation onsid
AR RerSeheiule - & T i|l= 2929912 DEPQSITS:- 980E7T2.00
31677833 OUNTS PAY, " = As per Schedule - 3
As Per Schedule - o s ASSETS
. ; 152968394 FIXED ASSETS: o T
34002833.00 e 44721573.02
3672431 SUNDRY CREDIT s: = As per Schedule - 4 ¥
As per Schedule - 7 1571038.00 1851393 - 793336 PRELIMINERY EXPENSES:-
1771451 pu DING EX < 00 M Opening Balancerrd - 2649025
3 H i : sar e
l:I:ro?’.ss_icm.a,;ch.,rg.es T LI e} Less: Written OFf during the v
Profession Tax " 32200.00 e 9737661.00 ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE
TDS 719105.00 D= As per Schedule - 8
e 240.00 o ;
SZ3063556 S, B K —iiEisasss
_911813233.55 R 222002590 —221813243.55
For RAJALAXMI ED. — = AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
HEATION TRUST & ; For P.R.SHETTY ASSOCIATES,
U - Il %
il
PLACE : MANGALORE ;| I [ Wi :
DATE  : 13.09.2017 . PLACE : MANGALORE Loy e s J2
e ————— PRESIDENT v DATE :13.09.2017 C.A P.RAGHUCHARDRE SHETTY B.COM,F.C.A
= : =5 ] 4 - 7
: ~ s
i — st
* - r-r'm;ipai L 3
Prinipal [ - b e e te e & Fmmingening
i
-
=
=
-
-~
-
-
=
-
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72960561340

21108774.00
2032280.00
6428728.00

—_—

HEDULE-3 DEPO He——=
IT & INV,
Particulars ESHTMENTS

1433390.00
SOOIZI.CIEll
21250.00
815132.00
7500000.00
9808772.00

Mangalore Institute :
. of Tech
Rajalaxmi Education Tn.'st®mmg!‘.r e

Mangalore Institute of Technology & Eng-Haostel
- el

_ 193731575.0

Indian Ove e R— ]
Canara aanfe@:ﬁ:”;zg? Noitse 596036.96|
:3:;: ga”: Afc. 20402 7?@325?2
ank Moodabidri b
é‘:::m Eant sasg Ao ”23“’;3;
'ara Bank C.A. 201622 430,
Indian Overseas Bank 0235 ggégg:?g
260618.74

dd i

UddeJdeJdeJJJJJ-JJJJJ-JJJJJJ

-l

pParticulars

17019453.00
B8698876.00
106953204.00
5604484 1.00
7251893.00
6255444.00
23741093.90

Canara Bank Term loan 4424

Canara Bank Term Loan Afc. No.4444

Canara Bank Term Loan Afc. No.4465

Indian Overseas Bank Term Loan Afc No. D001
Indlan Overseas Bank Term Loan Afc No.D002Z
Indian Overseas Bank Term Loan Afc No.0003
Indian Overseas Bank Term Loan Afc No.0006

I—
—

Total 225964604.00

EDULE-6 UNSECU

Particulars
1Q Mat
[

SCHEDULE - 7 : SUNDRY CREDITORS
Particulars | 2.

LOA

Toral

7013.00
3028.00
1737614.00
2h32.00

Accura Tequipment
Asian Sports Centre
Designtech Systems Ltd
Micro Lad Instruments

Sal Designs Bullding Materials Put.Ltd 24730.00
Seleo Solar Light Pyt Ltd 27456.00
Shaan Sports 48910,00

- |
[ Total 5 [ 1851293.00!
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SCHEDULE - 8 : ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLES

Particulars <.

Shantha Electricals and Engineers Pvt Ltd. 2400000.00
Mr.Jalandhar Hebbar 1900000.00
TDS Receivable 2013-14 126107.00
TDS Receivable 2015-16 370953.00]
TDS Receivable 2016-17 451655.50]
Four Winds Mass Communication 208521.00)
Guruprasad Kamath 1375000.00
Israel Ansari 70000.00
Kwality Power Controls 282500.00
Maruthi Engineering Works 48250.00¢
Mohan Poojary 75000.00
Gopal Jangir 75000.00
Shailendra 140000.00
Shiva Prasad Kamath 950000.00
S.M Nursery 250000.00
Tulsi Products 102272.00
Procyon Infotech 687500.00

Total 9512758.50
|[SCHEDULE - 9 : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Particulars z

Caution Deposit 34002833.001

Total 34002833.00|
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16301746 To Depreciation W/off
59017063 To Excess of Income Over Expenditure
253716658

MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF
A UNIT OF RAJALAXMI
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

Fig for the
P.Y EXPENDITURE T, I

92154333 To Salary & Allowances 9727514000
5748583 To Advertisement 6202479.00
17713742 To Bank Charges & Interest 13816887.26
2922596 To Annual Day Expenses (GS53602.00
4215144 To College Expences A4378564.00
860050 To Vehicle Insurance 987106.00
747500 To Professional charges RBSO0N. 00
8189684 To Provident Fund 8132357.00
381600 To Professional Tax

374700.00

5586753 To T.0.5 Paid 5931100.00
902761 To Miscellaneous Expenses 174784200
8728943 To Vehicle Maintanance B491287.00
7913024 To Electricity Charges 9663375.00

124257 To Postage & Telephone
11444668 To University Fees
2548043 To Training Expenses

135950,00
11096897.20

1875123.00

1081076 To Traveling Expenses 3637905.00
701462 To Internet Charges GEOZS0.00
419105 To Panchayath Licerse Fee 517302.00
596783 To Lab Expenses 714,00
635708 To Printing and Stationary 763268.00
1080355 To Computer Mantainance S77246.00
- To 5tafi Quarters Rent 204000.60
1024705 To Repairs and Maintenance 466977300
1074857 To Gardening Exp 704798.00
- To Legal Charges 5006.00
293504 To Administrative Charges 338203.00
317510 To Building Maintanance 62646.00
418136 To Periodicals & E-Joumals 25868.00
552988 To Customs Duty 317955.00
= Te Service Tax 126274.00

- To Consultancy Charges 992787.00

= To Rent Paid 770000.00

& To NBA Registration Fees 115009.20

15450755.00
83646985.34

292560960.00

PLACE : MANGALORE %

DATE

For MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING @

: 13,09.2017 |  PRESIDENT

&
-

= -
no poeesy]
i Tr'::!:ﬂ-“‘ﬂv L (ng‘l]‘let‘ﬂ"‘g

r,-uaaﬂ"f;;ﬁ?:.c riooDBInRI - 574 225
Badaga hilie:

s’iddd&&ideded'JduiJdJ'dﬁI.L-J.uldu-;uu-Ju‘quuuu'uu-.fur.-a!

o

e o

TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING
EDUCATION TRUST

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017 b | 7 o
Fig for the ;
. P.Y INCOME %, T
Bgaus R Tﬁﬂ:n Feos ; 268030393.50

Exam Fees 1915030.00

Bus Pass Collection 1054377600 280498199.50

e
381600 By Profession Tax 4;3};2‘%’:2‘;;
4090032 By Provident Fund i)
5506753 By T.0.5 Collected 633978‘{10
256385 By Bank Interest Received 1009300.50
795132 By Miscellaneous Receipt p
"253716658 292560960.00

AS PER OUR REFCRT OF EVEN DATE
For P.R.?EETTY ASSOCIATES
£ 5t f :

PLACE : MANGALORE

DATE :13.092017 _ CA.P.

. Brincipal
Magetern Institute f Trtaalogy & Engineering
Bagapa Whar MOLORIDRI- 574 228
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OF

ANGALORE INSTITUTE

i A UNIT OF RAJALAXMI
BALANCE SHEET AS

3 T
LIABILITIES e —_— !
—_ — — usIRS

480084451 GENERAL FUND:-
As Per Last Balance Sheet _
Add: Excess of Income Over Expenditu-o

459089451.46
;36«:139;5, 34 572731436.60

i e 1 s 217587589.00 .
MITE Hostel
1034817 SUNDRY CREDITORS ;- T
As Per Schedule 2
1478201 OUT STANDING EXPENSES:- .
Professional Charges sggggggg
Profession Tax ?iguos_ﬂo
Toe 240.00 1636445.00
D5 __ 240.00
e =t
> 792069249.80
653990930
—
For MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING &
PLACE : MANGALORE 1
DATE _:13.09.2017 NE ¢ PRESIDENT
DATE :23.2=-20 = ——

[T

L¥

LF B P P L

W ]

‘P U UL U

PP B PR |

7 SRV R B VIR )

i

L I}

TR )

TR T

0 1) tp

LA

TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING
EDUCATION TRUST
AT 31ST MARCH, 2017

ASSETS T T

BANK BALANCES:-

il 322284.00
Coh. 2016225 2336991.93
as Bank 0235 260618.74

4051327 CASH &
Cash in
Can:
Inciie

2919894.67

1283662 DI
=] 1433390.00
7500000.00

729132.00 9662522.00

501340363 ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLE:-

As Per Sooedue 3 4264043.00

TDS Receivable 2013-14 88867.00

TDS Recrivalio 2015-16 370953.00

TDE Recol able 2016-17 451655.50

Raja laxrmi Educatien Trust 635254671.91 64043019091
146715578 FIX s

As [ 1 129056642.72

5653950930 792069249.80

ASSOGIATES
O
~ N

SHETTY 8:COM|:F.C.A
1 Jw{b\an!‘)*s

For P.R.SHE;

PLACE : MANGALGRE

DATE :13.09.2017 C.A P. RAGHUCHA!
e

Brincipal

exfin o F TN

¥
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SCHEDULE - 1 : FIXED ASSETS

| e
=8 - GROSS B
ot = R e el S BL-"\
:I\Ici Particulars W.D.V As on Adc!il‘ionat[)CK Total = NET BLOCK _]
: ? z - epreciati
1 |Aquaguard 01'04*1@3;6 During The year upt% 31.05.17 ]i Ratey J}j;gf‘zg? |
2 |air Conditioner e 41867.28 4189.00 | 10% 4-2017 |
3 [ 3781.03]  1052228.00 1127009 ' i pog.28
3 |Bosch Lab Equipment 25828031.62 B aitlobOdy 0% 101650003
4 |Bus KA -19B-9169 397996.56 ; 25828031.62|  2582804.00 | 10%| 23245227.62
5 [Bus KA-198-9669 397996.56 . idig PRl 1% e o8
ompu i ' . . 39800.00
p terﬁ% Accessories 17405629.63 1117924.00 185235 10‘?’" 358196.56
7 |Electrical Fittings 19200048 w 53.63 1852356.00 | 10%| 16671197.63
8 |Fire Extinguish e 1416352 00|  20618400.04|  2061841.00 | 10%|  18556559.04
g (SR " = L v = 8134 .29 814.00 | 10% 2 9
- (rsur'n: _LI‘E- and Fittings 36304548.21 2397261.00 38701809,21 3870181.00 100,: 348332;3;?
< [ERErBrar 6249509.82 71890.00 321399.82 632140.0 o it
11|Lab Equipment 16928315.47 268745 00 St sagcerily 2140.00 | 10% 5689259.82
12 |Lift s 58745, 17687060.47 176970700 | 10%)  15027353.47
- 845640 - 45640.00 84564.00 | 10°
ii ;tbr?t;vlftsuoks 7435993.82 175941.00 7611934.82 76116400 | 10%| Fos0eDEe
T E e 2198303.54 277302.00 2475605.54 247561.00 | 10%|  2228044.54
15 sigr 35599.00 : 35599.00 3560.00 | 10% 32039.00
16 |UPS and Batterys 149019.98 ’ 149019.98 14902.00 | 10% 134117.98
i; gu’at;er COS::EF | 129934.36 161961.00 291895.36 29190.00 | 10% 262705.36
anteen Utensils 153072.18 - 153072.18 15308.00 | 10% 137764.18
19 |Bus-KA-19C-2169 621162.30 - 621162.30 62117.00 | 10% 555045.30
20 [Bus-KA-19C-5669 483771.03 4€3771.03 48378.00 | 10% 435393.03
21 |Bus-KA-19C-7669 643308.00 - 643308.00 64331.00 | 10% 578977.00
22 |Bus-KA-19C-9669 643308.00 - 643308.00 64331.00 | 10% 578977.00
23 |Bus-KA-19C-8669 558012.00 - 558012.00 55802.00 | 10% 502210.00
24 |Bus-KA-19C-8869 778560.00 : 778560.00 77856.00 | 10% 700704.00
25 |Bus-KA-19C-8969 778560.00 - 778560.00 77856.00 | 10% 700704.00
26 |Bus-KA-19D-3469 955116.00 - 955116.00 95512.00 | 10% 859604.00
27 |Bus-KA-19D-3169 955116.00 - 955116.00] 95512.00 | 10% 859604.00
28 |Bus-KA-19D-7969 1187541.00 - 1187541.00 118755.00 | 10%|  1068786.00
29 |Bus-KA-19D-8069 1187541.00 . 1187541.00 118755.00 | 10%|  1068786.00
30 [Boe A 1041969 492075.00 : 2207500 Maienoo | dow| 442867.00
-KA-19AA-1969 492075.00 - ; : b i
3 Eﬁf.ﬁfﬁ.fg MD-1569 386908.00 - 386908.00 38691.00 | 10% 348217.00
33 |Solar Water Heater 784890.00 - 784890.00 78489.00 | 10% 706401.00 | _
34 |Equi 89019.00 89345.00 178364.00 17837.00 | 10% 160527.00 [<
] quipments ’ o
: 234675.00 259870.00 494545.00 49455.00 | 10% 445090.00
24 |CED Ty j 12960.00 | 10% 116640.00
35 |[Samsung Washing Machine 129600.00 - 129600.00 : () oo =
T46715578.72 | 7791819.00 | 154507397.72 [ 15450755.00 139056642.

TOTAL
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SCHEDULE : 2 SUNDRY CREDITORS

Accura Teqguipment 7013.00
Asian Sports Centre 30328.00
Micro Lab Instruments 2632.00
Sai Design Building tMaterizals Put Ltd 24730.00
Selco Solar Light Pt Ltd 27456.00
Shaan Sports 48910.00
TOTAL 113779.00
SCHEDULE : 3 SUNDRY DEBTORS

Four Winds Mass Cammunication 208521.00
Guruprasad Kamsatn 1375000.00
Israel Ansari 70000.00
Kwality Powier Controls 282500.00
Il-«'laruthi Engineering Yorks 48250.00
Mohan Poojary 75000.00
Gopal Jangir 75000.00
Shailendra 14000C.00C
Shiva Prasad Kamzrr 950000.00
S.M Nursery 250000.00
Tulsi Products 102272.00
Procyon Infotech 687500.00
TOTAL 4264043.00

—m . ————— we o T ———
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RAJALAXMI EDUCATION
IST FLOOR SOUZA ARCADE,

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
Fig for the
P.Y EXPENDITURE T. T,
3594173 To Salary 284610.00
192786 To Printing & Stationery 16557.00
98832 To Postage & Telephone Charges 25705.00
201562 To Professional Charges 201250.00
1572984 To Repaires & Maintenance 1424612.00
97816 To Travelling & Conveyance Expenses 3710.00
686586 To Tax Deducted at Sources =
69574 To Electricity Expenses 44753.00
306844 To Internet Charges 228000.00
2500 To Profession Tax =
315200 To Staff Quarters Rent -
157402 To Vehichle Maintenance 300.00
1624756 To Miscelleneous Expenses 12729.00
56541 To Computer Maintenance -
36214 To Preliminery Expenses Written OFf 32592.91
372289 To bank Charges\ Interest 1022896.29
- To Import Duty 599.00
595086 To Depreciation 536634.06

110397845 To Excess of Income over Expenditure 100850444 84

117178950 104685403.10
For RAJALAXMI EDUCATION TRUST ®
R
et i
PLACE : MANGALORE af
DATE : 12.08.2016 I prisIDENT v )

_ prineipnts i
i Ygau 8, [npinearing

thongatare ! Jiituta ¢! Techmo'e 2y

Hmﬁladuqa Minss, LA IDBIDRT - S74 225

- . & s ow ow oo snnN0OT
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TRUST @
BALMATTA ROAD, MANGALORE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2016
Fig for the
P.Y INCOME s 2.

_I17178950

686586 By Tax deducted at sources %

1340841 By Interest Recelved 2495104,00
1E000 By ATM Rent 18000.00
- By Rent Received 71322.00

115133563 By Surplus from College Section:
Mangalore Institute of Technology
& Engineering
Mangalore Institute of Technalogy
& Engineering - Hostel

59017063.10

43083914.00  102100977.10

104685403.10

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVENUDATE
For P.R.SHETTY Assoc1¢

oaga
PLACE : MANGALORE LHELES

DATE :12.08,2016

TR
c.A P.RAGHULI NORA SHE:
= = T

3
4

i Mﬁ:ﬁ“:aﬂ: ot , Frnineering
thamgalare 'm\::w!n ) t ey T 2
Badann Kl ey
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TRUST @
BALMATTA ROAD, MANGALORE
AT 31ST MARCH, 2016
Fig for the
P.Y

ASSETS I z.

835175048

11726905
As per Schedule- 1

ES:
H295B859.32

21171E15 LAND; 2117181466
621717295 BUILDING UNDER CONSTRUCTION:

As per Schedule - 2 F29605613 40
6214662 DEPOSITS:-

As per Schedule - 3 2929912.00
159732250 FIXED ASSETS:
As per Schedule - 4 152968393.68
325929 PRELIMINERY EXPENSES:-
Opening Balance
Less: Wnitten Off during the year

293336.20
14287459.00 ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE

As per Schedule- § 9737661.00

922002590.26

AS PER OUR REPORT DF EV!
For P.R.SHETTY ASSOEIA
. 50!

Ml -

PLACE : MANGALORE

B &g g e Wi Qo e Sl sl o G0 IR BIG Wi BT SRR

DATE :12.08.2016 C.A P.RAGHUCHANDRA SHE F.CA
r!] i " =
h
erincipal
Bemaclare Institute of Terbaslogy & Engineering
Badaga Mijar, NOODBIDRI - 574 225
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TRUST &

BALMATTA ROAD, MANGALORE
AT 31ST MARCH, 2016

Fig for the

ASSETS L
P.Y

11728905 CASH & BANK DALANCES:
As per Schedule - 1

21171815 LAND;

621717994
As per Schedule - 2

5295859.32

21171814.66

729605611.40
6214662 DEPOSITS;-

As per Schedule - 3 2929912.00
159732280 EIXKED ASSETS:
As per Schedule - 4 152968393.68
325929 PRELIMINERY EXPEMSES:-
Opening Balance

325529.11
Less: Written OFf during the year

92.91 2933356,20
1428745900 ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE
As per Schedule - 8 9737661.00

835179048

__922002590.26

PLACE : MANGALORE

fus \L; =8
DATE :12.08.2016 C.A P.RAGHUCHANDRA SHE

——Primctoat
Mongelore Ingtitutswe! Tarkastany & Fagincering
Badana Mijzi, MOODRINRL. 572 235
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SCHEDULE-1 CASH AND BANK BALANCES

Canara Bank C.A. 2016225
Indian Qverseas Bank 0236

Particulars 2.

Cash in Hand 483753.96
Indian Overseas Bank CA No,152 9766.66
Canara Bank CA.No.6204 62628.16
Vijaya Bank Afc, 20402 326175.71
Vijaya Bank Moodabidri CA A/C. No. 447 40556.00
Canara Bank 6458 41340.00

1725671.83

2605567.00

Total - 570585932
SCHEDULE - 2 : BUILDING UNDER CONSTRUCTION
Particulars £ |

Opening Balance:-

621717998.40

Mangalore Institute of Technology & Eng-Hostel

NDE ONSTI OnN:-
Academic Block 87999150.00
Girls Hostel 7535840.00
Boys Hostel 12352625.00
Total 729605613.40
EQHEDULE-; EEEDSIT_& INVESHTMENTS

Particulars T.
|Vijaya Bank F.D. 1500000.00
|[Mescom Deposit 1054530.00
B.S.N.L 5000.00
Gas Deposit 51250.00
Rent Deposit 319132.00
Canara Bank F.D.{A.I.C.T.E)

Total 2829912.00
SCHEDULE-4 FIX,

Particulars g,
Mangalore Institute of Technology & Eng 146715578.72
Rajalaxmi Education Trust@ 4829706.58

1423108.38

delp

SC -5 SECU! LOAN

Canara Bank OD A/c.No.4722

|
I\‘q Particulars R
!LT-’ Canara Bank Bus Loan Afc. No. 4404 235818.00
—~a Canara Bank Bus Loan Afc, No. 4413 411076.00

> Canara Bank Term loan 4346 15319452.00
=3 Canara Bank Term loan 4424 25298439.00
— Canara Bank Term Loan A/c. No.4444 14113435.00|

= Canara Bank Term Loan Afc. No.4465 119897929.00|"
iL‘-‘ Indian Overseas Bank Term Loan A/c No. 0001 66939580.00
—a Indian Overseas Bank Term Loan A/fc No.0002 19590581.00

= Indian Overseas Bank Term Loan Afc No.0003 8893127.00
= Indian Overseas Bank Term Loan Afc No.0006 30924414.00)
—a Vijaya Bank Meodabidri Loan A/c.No. 0003 448688,00

Id

302072539.00

Total

152968393.68

T

| - Total
e
) SCHEDULE-6 UNSECURED LOAN
= Particulars z.
==
t‘j Q Mat 19862578.00
=2 Total 19862578.00
|
] SCHEDULE - 7 : SUNDRY CREDITORS
Particulars T
LY
l s Designtech Systems Ltd 1737614.00
] Kamal Enfab 69139.00
! Kanara Hardware 30421.00
. Lawrance And Mayyo Pvt.Ltd. 92792.00
- Mahalaxmi Associates 874059.00
) Ruha Censtructions 296787.00
L 3 54 Associates 546889.00
T Sal Designs Building Materials Pvt.Ltd 24730.00
o
431.00
= Total 3672431.00]
2
y 78
} ?
o
A
k. 4
| 2
?
‘, -
|
B |
} ¥
C o
i)
=
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SCHEDULE - 8 : ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLES

Particulars %

Shantha Electricals and Engineers Pyt Ltd. 2400000.00
Mr.Jalandhar Hebbar " 1900000.00
TDS Receivable 2013-14 374671.00
TDS Receivable 2014-15 68138.00
TDS Receivable 2015-16 370953.00
ProcyonInfotech 500000.00
BOSCH Rexorth India Ltd 44837.00
Guruprasad Kamath 1375000.00
Inbox Creative 500000.00
Israel Ansari 140000.00
L.Dannies 5000.00 ;
Sheela Equipments Pvt Ltd 154062.00
S.M Nursery 300000.00
Souza Electro Services 1425000.00
Team Water Works Bangalore 180000.00

Total 9737661.00
SCHEDULE - 9 : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Particulars e

Caution Deposit 31677833.00

Total 31677833.00
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MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF
A UNIT OF RAJALAXMI

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT __

Fig for the
77858399 To Salary & Allowances
3143331 To Advertisement
19924255 To Bank Charges & Interest
45936949 To Annual Day Expenses
7608015 To College Expences

EXPENDITURE g g
92154333.00

5748583.00
17713741.50
2522596.00
A4215144.50

B57093 To Vehicle Insurance 86005000
684000 To Professional charges 747500.00
5226134 To Provident Fund A189684 (10
344300 To Professional Tax 381600.00
4052446 To T.D.5 Paid 5596753.00
502852 To Miscellaneous Expenses 802761.00
6765080 To Vehicle Maintanance B726943.00
B7G7002 To Electricity Charges 701302400
104298 To Poctage & Telephone 124257.00
10421210 To University Fees 11444667,90
2252600 To Training Exponses 2548043,00
732424 To Traveling Expenses 1081076.00
690132 To Intermet Charges 70146.2.00
161674 To Panchayath License Fee A19105. 00
161022 To Lab Expenses BAGTEIM0
1466662 To Printing and Stationary 63I5T07.50
1204330 To Computer Mantainance 108035500

544900 To Staff Quarters Rent .
975395 To Repairs arl;b!aintenance 10247050
1074837.00

1974450 To Garcening Exp
39280 To Legal Charges =
362232 To Administrative Charges 293504.00

- To Building Maintanance 317510.00
- To Periodicals & E-Journals 418136.00
- To Customs Duty 562988.00
16978868 To Depreciation Wioff 16301746.00
98330544 To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 59017063.10

274818321

253716656.00

For MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING @

PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE :12.08.2016 ! PRESIDENT

principal "
of Teghn,

UOEEUF\' S

Wongaters hastite!
Badana Miar i

TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING

EDUCATION TRUST
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2016

Bus Pass Collection
Exam Remuneration

o o ddid dd"u Wl

341600 By Profession Tak
2613067 By Provident Fund

i B 4052446 By T.0D.S Collected
B 339881 By Bank Interest Recelved
- - By Miscellaneous Recelpt
3
-3
i
-
:.\
J_‘_
32

R O . Y S S S ¥ PO O VR PR R VR PR |

_Z7asienat

Fig for the
- " INCOME T,
267471127 i 1
Tution Fees
Exam Fees

242595856.00

381600.00
4090932.00
5596753.00

256305.00

795132.00

— e

755716658.00

PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE_:12.08.2016_
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MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF
A UNIT OF RAJALAXMI

BALANCE SHEET AS

LIABILITIES L4 T,

430067388 GENERAL FUND;-
As Per Last Balance Sheet
Add: Excess of Incame Over Expenditure

430067388.306

__59017063.10  4B9084451.46

SECURED LOAN;-
Canara Bank C.A, 2016225 »
101689462 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE;-

MITE Hostel 161493461.00
610157 50 3 -
As Per Schedule 2 1934817.00
1187469 O G i=
Professional Charges 747500,00
Profession Tax 30800.00
EPF 692723.00
TDS _178.00 1478201.00

533554476

—653990930.46

For MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING ®

PLACE : MANGALORE

DATE _: 12.08.2016
i incering
Tiwre cf Technology & lnqm;;
H'-unau‘nm !ns- ol Temeogy 22
Tiarian ™
aa L

0

|"*“00‘¢“DJJJJ'JJ‘ql'J'J‘J'J'J'J'J'-JJ")"J'J')')fi.‘j‘J‘.‘.&::lF

L

TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING

EDUCATION TRUST
AT 31ST MARCH, 2016
ASSETS T T
11053367 CASH & BANK BALANCES:-
Cash in Hand 319588.00
1725671.83

Canara Bank C.A, 2016225

Indlan Overseas Bank 0236 2605967.00 4651326.83
4568412 DEPOSITS:-
Deposit - Mescom 1054530.00
1283662.00

Rent Deposit 229132.00

365122827 ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLE:-

As Per Schedule 3 4623899.00
TDS Receivable 2013-14 BRBGET.00
TDS Receivable 2014-15 30898.00
TDS Recelvable 2015-16 370953.02

Raja laxmi Education Trust 496225745.91  501340362.91

152809671 FIXED ASSETS:-

As per Schedule 1 146715578.72

_6539909320.46

533554476
L
| AS PER OUR REPORT OF-EVE S
For P.R.S| Err\r ASSC@I&T

PLACE : MANGALORE
DATE_ :12.08.2016

200314
L 51988
H &

C.A P. RAGHUCHANDRA SHETTY B. cac
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‘ GROSS BLGCK - [
1. iculars  — ——t——-— NET BLOCK
No % W.D.V As on {\ddltional Total Depreciation Rate W.D.V. on
1 [Aquaguarg ————— 01‘0‘;‘32;:'5125 = | During The year upto 31.03.16 01-04-20186
2 lair Conditorics 5252, 12990.00 46542.28 4655.00 | 10% 41887.28
3 [Bosch Lab Borment 81980.03 . 81980.03 8199.00 | 10% 73781.03
% [Bus 10n oY 28697813.62 - 28697813.62|  2869782.00 | 10%| 2582803162
- 169 442218.56 - 442218.56 44222.00 | 10% 397996.56
5 |Bus KA-198-9669 ' 442218.56 - 442218.56 44222.00 | 10% 397996.56
6 |Computer & Accessories 16112915.63|  3226673.00| 19339588.63| 1933950 U9 10%|  17405629.63
; E_Iectg:c:l F.tp:gs 20541580.04 791807.00  21333387.04|  2133339.00 | 10%| 19200048 04
ire Extinguis 9038.29 - 9038.29 904.00 | 10% 8134.29
9 |Furniture and Fittings 37168087.21]  3170300.00|  40338387.21| 4033839 00 10%|  36304548.21
10 (Generator 694390882 - 6943900.82|  694391.00 | 10%| 6249509 82
11 {Lab Equipment 17216751.47 * 1592489.00|  18809240.47| 1880925.00 | 100t 16928315.47
12 [Lift 939600.00 - 939600.00 93960.00 | 10% 845640.00
13 |Library Books 7822486.82 439729.00  8262215.82|  826222.00 | 10%| 7433993 82
14 [Sports Items 1972753.54 469806.00  2442559.54|  244256.00 | 10%| 219830354
15|Sign Board 39555.00 - 39555.00 3956.00 | 10% 35599.00
16 |UPS and Batterys 165577.98 - 165577.98 16558.00 | 10% 149019.98
17 |Water Cooler 144372.36 S 144372.36 14438.00 | 10% 129934.36
18 |Canteen Utensils 170081.18 - 170081.18 17009.00 | 10% 153072.18
19 |Bus-KA-19C-2169 690181.30 - 690181.30 69019.00 | 10% 621162.30
20 |Bus-KA-19C-5669 537524.05 537524.05 53753.00 | 10% 483771.03
Bus-KA-19C-7669 714787.00 . 714787.00 71479.00 | 10% 643308.00
Bus-KA-19C-9G69 714787.00 = 714787.00 71479.00 | 10% 643308.00
Bus-KA-19C-8669 620014.00 - 620014.00 62002.00 | 10% 558012.00
s 865067.00 - 865067.00 86507.00 | 10% 778560.00
B“f’"”‘”gc.’asgg 865067.00 - 865067.00 86507.00 | 10% 778560.00
BhsAlaC-39 1061241.00 : 1061241.00  106125.00 | 10% 955116.00
o lan.3468 : 5 6125.00 | 10% 955116.00
-KA-19D- 1061241.00 1061241,00/ 10
SusKa190-2189 0 : 1319490.00|  131949.00 | 10%|  1187541.00
g U= KA-130-73969 Pt . 1319490.00 131949.00 | 10% 1187541.00
Bug KA-19D-6009 e 2247750.00 224775.00 | 10%|  2022975.00
Bus-KA-19AA-1669 2247750.00 - e s | 1on 49207500
Bus-KA:-19AA-1969 o . 429898.00 42990.00 | 10% 386908.00
2 |Car-KA-19 MD-1569 429898.00 - 872100.00 87210.00 | 10% 784890.00
Solar Water Heater 872100.00 - - 98910.00 9891.00 | 10% 89019.00
F oot . 260750.00 260750.00 26075.00 | 10% 234675.00
LED Tv Waiion Haciing ‘ sano.0n 144000.00 14400.00 | 10% 129600.00
Samsung ashing Machine - d .
46715570.72
TOTAL LagBocprp 74 [_10207454.00 | JE3qizaza 78 L 1ea0i7aeo0 SIS
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SCHEDULE : 2 SUNDRY CREDITORS

Kamal Enfab 69139.00
Kanara Hardware 30421.00
Lawrance And Mayyo Pvt.Ltd. 92792.00
Mahalaxmi Associates 874059.00
Ruha Constructions 296787.00
54 Associates 546889.00
Sai Designs Building Materials Pvt.Ltd 24730.00
TOTAL 1934817.00
SCHEDULE : 3 SUNDRY DEBTORS

BOSCH Rexorth India Ltd 44837.00
Guruprasad Kamath 1375000.00
Inbox Creative 500000.00
Israel Ansari 140000.00
L.Dannies 5000.00
Sheela Equipments Pvt Ltd 154062.00
S.M Nursery 300000.00
Souza Electro Services 1425000.00
Team Water Works Bangalore 180000.00
ProcyonlInfotech 500000.00
TOTAL 4623899.00
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